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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BETWEEN: 

ESTATE OF HORST KARL ASCHENBROICH AND 
ESTATE OF HILDEGARD ELFRIEDE ASCHENBROICH 

PETITIONERS 

AND: 

CON-TECH SYSTEMS LTD. 

RESPONDENT 

SERVICE LIST

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2200, 885 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 

Attention: Vicki Tickle 
Forrest Finn 

Email: vtickle@cassels.com 
ffinn@cassels.com 
hroberts@cassels.com 

Counsel to the Petitioners 

MNP Ltd. 
Suite 1600, MNP Tower 
1021 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C3 

Attention: Gregory Ibbott 
Seamus Boyle 

Email: greg.ibbott@mnp.ca 
seamus.boyle@mnp.ca 

MNP Ltd., Receiver

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Suite 2400, 745 Thurlow Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C5 

Attention: H. Lance Williams 
Ashley Bowron 

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
abowron@mccarthy.ca  
sdanielisz@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel to the Receiver, MNP Ltd.

Farris LLP 
PO Box 10026, Pacific Centre South 
25th Floor, 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B3 

Attention: Tim Louman-Gardiner 
Sandy Lun 

Email: tlg@farris.com 
slun@farris.com 

Counsel to Lanyard Investments Inc. in its 
capacity as general partner of LFC Webster 19 
Limited Partnership



- 2 - 

Deol Lawyers 
Suite 200, 8338 – 120 Street 
Surrey, BC  V3W 3N4 

Attention: Rajdeep S. Deol 

Email: rsdeol@deollawyers.ca 
litigation2@deollawyers.ca 

Counsel to Aventus Capital Corporation 

Alexander Holburn Beaudin + Lang LLP 
2700 – 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B8 

Attention: Michael A. Watt

Email: mwatt@ahbl.ca 

Counsel to Alexander Holburn Beaudin + 
Lang LLP 

Bunzl Industrial 
2270 Portland Street 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4M6 

Attention: Kristen Foreman

Email: kristen.foreman@gf.ca 

Rosberg Sawatzky LLP 
#201 – 20353 64th Avenue 
Langley, BC  V2Y 1N5 

Attention: Bruce Rosberg

Email: bruce@roslaw.ca 
angela@roslaw.ca 

Counsel to Ironhorse Shoring & Deep 
Foundation Ltd. 
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